
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:969
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000
RESERVATION TO FINANCIALLY WEAKERS
SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plan to provide reservation to the financially weakers of the general category in Government jobs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF D EPARTMENT O F PERSONNEL AND TRAINING AND DEPARTMENT O F PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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